
 
  

Week  Day Date  Duty  
Patrol 

Activity Challenge 
Area 

Lead / Assist 
G = Game 

Notes  

      16/10/2023 Term 4 Commences       

1 Thu 19/10/23 Panther 
 

Jamboree Information Night Personal 
Growth 

Branch  

 Sat 21/10/23  Sheepshed – Adelaide 
showgrounds 

  Check out the 
Facebook Post 

2 Thu 26/10/23 Hawk 
Alex 

Woolly Creations Creative Ella/ Oliver 
G – Harvey 
G - Ella 

 

 Sun 29/10/23  Forest Fun Day  
Mount Crawford 

Outdoor Alex 
G - Sam 

Orienteering, Shelters 
and Wide Games 

3 Thu 02/11/23 Redback 
Emily 

Candle Making Creative Aurora 
G – Paige 
G - Emma 

 

4 Thu 09/11/23 Panther 
 

Safeguarding Youth Session Personal 
Growth 

Kooka 
G – DJ 

 

 Sat 11/11/23  Remembrance Day Community   
5 Thu 16/11/23 Hawk 

Alex 
Military Vehicle Museum Community Goanna/ 

Emily 
Operoo 
 

6 Thu 23/11/23 Redback 
Emily 

Rock Painting – SA Rocks Creative Leonora 
G - Jade 

 

 Thu - 
Sun 

23-26/11  VALO 500 Fundraising   Parents, Great chance 
to help out the group 

7 Thu 30/11/23 Panther 
 

Night Hike (Plant our Rocks) Outdoor Emily/Alex Operoo 

8 Thu 07/12/23 Hawk 
Alex 

International Biscuit Baking Community   

 Sun 10/12/23  Community Market Day    
9 Wed 13/12/23  End of Year Break up 

Roller Skating at Gawler 
  Operoo 

      15/12/2023 Term 4 Ends        
  

 General Scout Night  Fundraising  Camps/External Activities  Branch / District Event  

Scouting Dates  Community Events   Public Holidays  Group Events  

 

                         LEADER CONTACTS 

   Chris Walden SL (Ranger)  Mob. 0417 871 835 Email – ranger@avscouts.net 

   Jess Hoffmann ASL (Goanna)  Mob. 0413 651 588 Email – 242826@sa.scouts.com.au 

   Group Leader – Marlene Haese (Kooka)Mob. 0408 897 407      Email – gl.anglevale@sa.scouts.com.au 

Angle Vale Scouts 
Thursday Scouts Term 4 2023 


